PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4880161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY NAME previously recorded on Reel 036823 Frame 0338. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the UNIND (SHENZHEN) CO., LIMITED.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUSONG XIAO	10/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIND (SHENZHEN) CO., LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT 17C02, TAIRAN BUILDING, NO. 8, TAIRAN ROAD, CHEGONGMIAO, FUTIAN
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14785287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124553800 **Email:** ycottle@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE SCHUMANN MUELLER & LARSON P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20242.0073USWO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONG YANG
SIGNATURE:	/rongcyang/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=ASSIGNMENT_20242.0073USWO#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_20242.0073USWO#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_20242.0073USWO#page3.tif

PATENT 504833424 REEL: 045582 FRAME: 0729

source=ASSIGNMENT_20242.0073USWO#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_20242.0073USWO#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_20242.0073USWO#page6.tif

Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS.

1. XIAO, Yousong having an address of 5a, Third Building, Nanyou Tianan Industrial Park DengLiang road, Nanshan, Shenzhen, Guangdong, china and a citizen of CHINA

(hereinafter called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States for this invention which was filed on , entitled hinge, and which has been given application serial number ;

and

Unind(shenzhen) Co., limited

Signed by inventor a of which the Date:

WHEREAS Union Industry Investment (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized under the laws of CHINA and having an office and place of business at Unit 17C02, Tairan Building, No. 8 Tairan Road, Chegongmiao, Futian, Shenzhen, China wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in said application, and in and to said application, as well as to all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to the UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, it successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, patent applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the

UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

1, XIAO, Yousong

18.14. SOLS

Date



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 20, 2015

PTAS

HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C. PO BOX 2902 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

503528850

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/19/2015

REEL/FRAME: 036823/0338

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 20242.0073USWO

ASSIGNOR:

XIAO, YOUSONG

DOC DATE: 10/14/2015

ASSIGNEE:

UNION INDUSTRY INVESTMENT (SHENZHEN)

CO., LTD.

UNIT 17C02, TAIRAN BUILDING, NO. 8 TAIRAN ROAD, CHEGONGMIAO, FUTIAN

SHENZHEN, CHINA 518040

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14785287

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: HINGE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV REEL: 045582 FRAME: 0733

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3575476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUSONG XIAO	10/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNION INDUSTRY INVESTMENT (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	UNIT 17C02, TAIRAN BUILDING, NO. 8 TAIRAN ROAD, CHEGONGMIAO, FUTIAN
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14785287	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124553800

Email: ethrumston@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2902

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20242.0073USWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONG YANG
SIGNATURE:	/Rong Yang/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_0073USWO#page1.tif source=Assignment_0073USWO#page2.tif

REGISTRATION FORM FOR THE RECORD OF FOREIGN TRADE OPERATORS

From number: 02024214

Unified social credit code.914403000504661241

Operator Chinese	深圳市金合联供应链技术有限公司		
name			
Operator English	Unind (Shenzhen) Co., Limited		
name			
Organization Code		Type of the Operator	joint venture with
		(Filled by	Chinese and foreign
		Registration	investment
		organization)	
Live Address	Unit 17C02, Tairan Building, No. 8 Tairan Road, Chegongmiao Futian		
	District, Shenzhen, China		
Business	深圳市福田区车公庙泰然 8 路泰然大厦 17C02 单元		
Address(Chinese)			
Business	Unit 17C02, Tairan Building, No. 8 Tairan Road, Chegongmiao Futian		
Address(English)	District, Shenzhen, China		
Tell	0755-26052554	Fax	0755-26052554
Post code	518040	Mail	Ting.yin@unindasid.com
Commercial	2012-7-17	Commercial	
Registration Date		Registration Code	

More information below should be provided by commercial operator

Legal representative	肖又松	ID of the Legal	420922196807110052
of Operator	(Yousong, XIAO)	representative	
Registered Capital	12000.00 Yuan	(in dollars)	

Remark	

Please read the articles on the back before you fill the form, and then let it signed and sealed by Legal representative and commercial Manager.

Sealed by Registration Organization 13.Dec.2017

对外贸易经营者备案登记表 第一社会信用代码: 914403000504661241

备案登记表编号: 02024214

进出口企业代码: ----

经营者中文名称	深圳市金合联供应链技术有限公司		
经营者英文名称	Unind (Shenzhen) Co., Limited		
组织机构代码		经营者类型 (由备案登记机关填	中外合资经营企业写)
住 所	深圳市福田区车公庙泰然8路泰然大厦17C02单元		
经营场所(中文)	深圳市福田区车公庙泰然8路泰然大厦17C02单元		
经营场所(英文)	Unit 17C02, Tairan Building, No.8 Tairan Road, Chegongmiao Futian District, Shenzhen, China		
联系电话	0755-26052554	联系传真	0755-26052554
邮政编码	518040	电子邮箱	ting. yin@unindasi a. com
工商登记注册曰期	2012-7-17	工商登记注册号	

RECORDED: 03/23/2018

企业法定代表人姓名	肖又松	有效证件号	420922196807110052
注册资金	12000.00 万元		(折美元)

依法办理工商登记的外国(地区)企业或个体工商户(独资经营者)还须填写以下内容

企业法定代表人/ 个体工商负责人姓名	有效证件号
企业资产/个人财产	(折美元)

₩ >>-		
备注		
kalandari da karandari da karand Barandari da karandari da karand	The second of the second	